0il & Gas Well Drilling
e Water Wells

NERGY Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT

‘ Phone: 913-557-9083

N C. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater. inc.
Wittman #8-1W (S16)
APH#15-003-25,345
October 4 - October 5, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
114 shale 122
30 lime 152
74 shale 226
10 lime 236
8 shale 244
34 lime 278
8 shale 286
20 lime 306
3 shale 308
18 lime 327 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 497
3 lime 500
3] shale 506
8 lime 514 oil show
13 shale 527
10 oil sand 537 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 538
9 shale 547
13 oil sand 560 green, good bleeding
1 coal 561
5 shale 566
8 lime 574
14 shale 588
6 lime 594
16 shale 610
11 lime 621
25 shale 646
4 lime 650
52 shale 702
1 lime & shells 703
4 oil sand 707 brown, good bleeding
6 broken sand 713 brown & grey, good bleeding
4 shale 717
3 sand 720 black, no oil show
13 shale 733
31 broken sand 764 brown & grey, no oil show
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Drilled a 8 7/8" hole to 21’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 764’

Set 21° of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 754.2' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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